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2(a). Was appropriate information provided to Mark Schiffer before he gave his consent
to the October 6, 2000 LASIK surgery?

541

yes no

e

If your answer to question 2(a) is "NO", please proceed to question 2(b). If your answer
to question 2(a) is "YES", please proceed to question 3(a).

2(b). Would a reasonably prudent person in Mark Schiffer’s position at the time consent
was given to the surgery, have given such consent if he had been provided with
appropriate information?

yes no

If your answer to question 2(b) is "NO", please proceed to question 2(c). If your answer
to question 2(b) is "YES", or if the question is not answered, please proceed to question

3(a).

2(c). Was the LASIK surgery a substantial factor in causing injury to Mark Schiffer?

yes no

PLEASE PROCEED TO QUESTION 3(a) ONLY IF YOU HAVE ANSWERED “YES” TO
QUESTION 1(b) AND/OR QUESTION 2(c). IF YOUR ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS 1(b)
AND 2(c) WERE BOTH “NO” (OR IF BOTH QUESTIONS WERE LEFT UNANSWERED),
PLEASE STOP HERE AND REPORT YOUR FINDINGS TO THE COURT.









